

**BID TAB**  
**CITY OF BONNER SPRINGS, KANSAS**  
**2020 CURB & SIDEWALK REPAIRS**  
**February 18, 2020**

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PHOENIX CONCRETE		SANDS CONSTRUCTION		USA CONCRETE		KJ REMODELING		KANSAS HEAVY CONSTRUCTION	
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
Demolition and Removal	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter, Type CG-1	2,358	LF	\$40.00	\$94,320.00	\$41.16	\$97,055.28	\$38.50	\$90,783.00	\$35.00	\$82,530.00	\$34.00	\$80,172.00	\$48.00	\$113,184.00
Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter, Type CG-2	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.16	\$411.60	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
8" Red Brick Stamped Concrete Sidewalk	1,071	LF	\$20.00	\$21,420.00	\$15.08	\$16,150.68	\$11.00	\$11,781.00	\$40.00	\$42,840.00	\$26.00	\$27,846.00	\$32.00	\$34,272.00
Inlet Flume	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,755.00	\$7,020.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
Curb Flume	14	LF	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$119.73	\$1,676.22	\$84.00	\$1,176.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$980.00
Inlet Throat	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,242.63	\$3,727.89	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
Hardwood Mulch	2,301	SF	\$2.00	\$4,602.00	\$1.07	\$2,462.07	\$0.50	\$1,150.50	\$3.00	\$6,903.00	\$1.25	\$2,876.25	\$4.00	\$9,204.00
Commerical Entrance	65	SY	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$92.18	\$5,991.70	\$78.00	\$5,070.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$89.64	\$5,826.60	\$92.00	\$5,980.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4")	801	SF	\$7.00	\$5,607.00	\$8.63	\$6,912.63	\$6.00	\$4,806.00	\$7.50	\$6,007.50	\$8.87	\$7,104.87	\$7.00	\$5,607.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4")	4,022	SF	\$10.00	\$40,220.00	\$8.70	\$34,991.40	\$8.50	\$34,187.00	\$7.50	\$30,165.00	\$9.87	\$39,697.14	\$9.00	\$36,198.00
ADA Sidewalk Ramps	24	EA	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,229.81	\$29,515.44	\$1,050.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,592.00	\$38,208.00	\$1,550.00	\$37,200.00
Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,541.00	\$5,541.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Contractor Furnished Staking	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Type II Crosswalk Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)	42	LF	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$48.10	\$2,020.20	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$71.43	\$3,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,218.00
Signing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$976.00	\$976.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
			<b>Total</b>	<b>\$273,354.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$232,325.11</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$234,374.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$243,745.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$263,006.86</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$290,973.00</b>
												Corrected Total		

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES			GUNTER CONSTRUCTION		MEGA INDUSTRIES		AMINO BROTHERS		ORR WYATT		FREEMAN CONCRETE	
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,506.10	\$18,506.10	\$3,281.00	\$3,281.00	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,719.00	\$6,719.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
Demolition and Removal	1	LS	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$7,081.00	\$7,081.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00
Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter, Type CG-1	2,358	LF	\$50.00	\$117,900.00	\$58.00	\$136,764.00	\$47.15	\$111,179.70	\$54.35	\$128,157.30	\$61.70	\$145,488.60
Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter, Type CG-2	10	LF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$56.25	\$562.50	\$48.30	\$483.00	\$61.70	\$617.00
8" Red Brick Stamped Concrete Sidewalk	1,071	LF	\$11.00	\$11,781.00	\$14.50	\$15,529.50	\$19.25	\$20,616.75	\$15.90	\$17,028.90	\$19.00	\$20,349.00
Inlet Flume	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$567.00	\$2,268.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,647.00	\$6,588.00	\$970.00	\$3,880.00
Curb Flume	14	LF	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$67.50	\$945.00	\$134.00	\$1,876.00	\$98.80	\$1,383.20	\$123.00	\$1,722.00
Inlet Throat	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,830.00	\$5,490.00	\$1,717.00	\$5,151.00	\$1,318.00	\$3,954.00	\$815.00	\$2,445.00
Hardwood Mulch	2,301	SF	\$3.00	\$6,903.00	\$0.90	\$2,070.90	\$2.60	\$5,982.60	\$6.70	\$15,416.70	\$4.00	\$9,204.00
Commerical Entrance	65	SY	\$123.00	\$7,995.00	\$104.00	\$6,760.00	\$107.00	\$6,955.00	\$101.00	\$6,565.00	\$148.00	\$9,620.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4")	801	SF	\$8.00	\$6,408.00	\$8.50	\$6,808.50	\$13.00	\$10,413.00	\$8.10	\$6,488.10	\$16.00	\$12,816.00
Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4")	4,022	SF	\$13.00	\$52,286.00	\$8.00	\$32,176.00	\$16.50	\$66,363.00	\$9.35	\$37,605.70	\$13.50	\$54,297.00
ADA Sidewalk Ramps	24	EA	\$1,365.00	\$32,760.00	\$1,765.00	\$42,360.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,305.00	\$55,320.00	\$2,700.00	\$64,800.00
Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,740.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$10,785.00	\$10,785.00	\$4,392.00	\$4,392.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00
Contractor Furnished Staking	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,778.00	\$7,778.00	\$4,392.00	\$4,392.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
Type II Crosswalk Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)	42	LF	\$12.50	\$525.00	\$16.00	\$672.00	\$53.30	\$2,238.60	\$45.85	\$1,925.70	\$30.00	\$1,260.00
Signing	1	LS	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,486.00	\$2,486.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
			<b>Total</b>	<b>\$305,688.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$318,000.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$318,268.15</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$348,699.60</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$363,868.60</b>